Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWCC Holding Corp.		09/12/2008	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
The Weather Channel, Inc.		09/12/2008	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
WSI Corporation		09/12/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
Enterprise Electronics Corporation		09/12/2008	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent			
Street Address:	60 Wall Street			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10005			
Entity Type:	Bank:			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 80

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2596831	ATMOSPHERES
Registration Number:	2609521	DON'T GET BURNED BY TOO MUCH OF A GOOD THING
Registration Number:	2594265	DON'T GET BURNED BY TOO MUCH OF A GOOD THING
Registration Number:	2682569	FORECAST EARTH
Registration Number:	3289435	FORGETAWAY.COM
Registration Number:	3241060	FULL FORCE NATURE
Registration Number:	2359822	INBOX WEATHER
Registration Number:	2812715	INTELLISTAR
Registration Number:	3236111	IT COULD HAPPEN TOMORROW
Registration Number:	2477255	KEEPING YOU AHEAD OF THE STORM
		TDADELLADIC

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0737

900116215

25968

H \$2015 C

Registration Number:	2575242	LIVE BY IT			
Registration Number:	2183850	LOCAL ON THE 8S			
Registration Number:	2952417	NOTIFY!			
Registration Number:	2594111	RAYS AWARENESS			
Registration Number:	2567350	RAYS AWARENESS			
Registration Number:	2992982	RENTJILLSHOUSE.COM			
Registration Number:	2185031	SAFESIDE			
Registration Number:	2134443	SAFESIDE			
Registration Number:	2850700	STORM STORIES			
Registration Number:	2574473	STORM WEEK			
Registration Number:	3410341	SUNREADY			
Registration Number:	2402337	THE BETTER WAY TO STAY			
Registration Number:	1696588	THE WEATHER CHANNEL			
Registration Number:	1891039	THE WEATHER CHANNEL			
Registration Number:	2514423	THE WEATHER CHANNEL			
Registration Number:	1471730	THE WEATHER CHANNEL			
Registration Number:	3221111	THE WEATHER CHANNEL			
Registration Number:	1763439	THE WEATHER CHANNEL CONNECTION			
Registration Number:	2039050	THE WEATHER CLASSROOM			
Registration Number:	2198151	TRAVELWISE			
Registration Number:	2243745	TRAVELWISE			
Registration Number:	1925906	TWC			
Registration Number:	2501143	WEATHER ANYWHERE			
Registration Number:	2472044	WEATHER IN MOTION			
Registration Number:	2553296	WEATHER INSIGHTS			
Registration Number:	2432987	WEATHER LOGO			
Registration Number:	2483941	WEATHER ON YOUR SITE			
Registration Number:	1265614	WEATHER STAR			
Registration Number:	2146252	WEATHER STAR XL			
Registration Number:	2443945	WEATHER.COM			
Registration Number:	2584278	WEATHER.COM			
Registration Number:	2682132	WEATHER.COM			
Registration Number:	2682131	WEATHER.COM			
Registration Number:	2699088	WEATHER.COM			
Registration Number:	2660469	WEATHERQUEST			

REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0738

Registration Number:	2387263	WEATHERSCAN
Registration Number:	2367245	WIRELESS WEATHER
Registration Number:	3431034	ENERGYCAST
Registration Number:	1570424	NOWRAD
Registration Number:	1257087	PILOTBRIEF
Registration Number:	2834668	VORTEX
Registration Number:	1441513	WEATHER SERVICES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2867796	WSI INFLIGHT
Registration Number:	3452706	wsı
Registration Number:	3366488	ADRIS
Registration Number:	3137668	EEC
Registration Number:	3360165	EEC
Registration Number:	2119759	WEATHERING THE SEASONS
Registration Number:	2757901	SKYCAST
Serial Number:	76686791	EPIC CONDITIONS
Serial Number:	76675546	TAKE THE WEATHER WITH YOU
Serial Number:	76687600	WEATHER BONK
Serial Number:	76684939	WHEN WEATHER CHANGED HISTORY
Serial Number:	77085036	WSI MARKETFIRST
Serial Number:	77507944	AVCHARTS
Serial Number:	77500754	DATASUITE
Serial Number:	77504254	DEFENDER
Serial Number:	77500750	DR. DEWPOINT
Serial Number:	77452975	GLN
Serial Number:	77458986	GLOBAL LIGHTNING NETWORK
Serial Number:	77500760	HCSNSURE
Serial Number:	77340814	INTELLICAST
Serial Number:	77500739	PILOTBRIEF VECTOR
Serial Number:	77500749	SHOWFX
Serial Number:	77506873	SKYALERT
Serial Number:	77500756	STORMCAST
Serial Number:	77417767	TRUVU MAX
Serial Number:	77500747	WEATHERPRODUCER
Serial Number:	77506272	WSI LIVECAT FORECAST
Serial Number:	78951235	SIDPOL
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-3121 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	723712
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/Jean Paterson/
Date:	09/16/2008

Total Attachments: 26

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page1.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page2.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page3.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page4.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page5.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page6.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page7.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page8.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page9.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page10.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page11.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page12.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page13.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page14.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page15.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page16.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page17.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page18.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page19.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page20.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page21.tif source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page22.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page23.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page24.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page25.tif

source=9-16-08 TWCC Holding-TM#page26.tif

ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES (In connection with Item 1 of Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet):

The Weather Channel, Inc., a Georgia corporation WSI Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation Enterprise Electronics Corporation, a Alabama corporation

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 12, 2008, by TWCC Holding Corp., The Weather Channel, Inc., WSI Corporation and Enterprise Electronics Corporation (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

\underline{W} I \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H} :

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Security Agreement dated as of September 12, 2008 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of such Grantor:
 - (a) registered Trademarks of such Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto.
- SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Collateral Agent shall otherwise determine.
- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 6.13 thereof, the Collateral Agent shall, at the expense of such Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the lien on and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[Signature pages follow.]

By: Name: Ian Loring Title: President By: Name: Title: Name: Title: Title:

By: Name: Title: By: Name: Michael Chae Title: President By: Name: Title: Title:

TWCC HOLDING CORP.

By: Name: Title: By: Name: Title: Name: Title: Vice President, Secretary, and Treasurer

THE WEATHER CHANNEL, INC.
WSI CORPORATION
ENTERPRISE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Michael Chae

Title: Vice President & Assistant Secretary

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

~

Name: Title:

Susan LeFevro Director

By:

Name:

Title: Paul O'Leary
Director

Schedule I Trademark Registrations and Use Applications

<u>Trademarks</u>

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS / DESCRIPTION
ATMOSPHERES	Registered	76037025 Apr 28, 2000	2596831 Jul 23, 2002	The Weather Channel, Inc.	 41 Entertainment services, namely, providing television programs. 42 Providing meteorological information through electronic media and device.
DON'T GET BURNED BY TOO MUCH OF A GOOD THING	Registered	76284993 Jul 13, 2001	2609521 Aug 20, 2002	The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 Educational and entertainment services in the nature of programming in the fields of health and safety, which is distributed through broadcast television, cable television, satellite, radio, the Internet, telephones, WAP phones, personal digital assistants (PDAs), pagers, text messages, and other electronic devices capable of receiving wire or wireless electronic communications.
DON'T GET BURNED BY TOO MUCH OF A GOOD THING	Registered	76293049 Aug 1, 2001	2594265 Jul 16, 2002	The Weather Channel, Inc.	16 Informational publications and brochures, leaflets, manuals, newsletters and pamphlets regarding sun safety.
FORECAST EARTH	Registered	76252865 May 7, 2001	2682569 Feb 4, 2003	The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 Television and internet programming.

3680313_2.DOC

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS / DESCRIPTION
FORGETAWAY.CO M	Registered	76669513 Nov 24, 2006	3289435 Sep 11, 2007	The Weather Channel, Inc.	42 Providing weather information to others. 43 Providing on-line information to others in the field of temporary accommodation, namely, providing vacation rental property listings and virtual tours, and hyperlinks to other websites featuring temporary accommodation information and booking information; providing temporary accommodation listing and booking agency services.
FULL FORCE NATURE	Registered	76651591 Dec 5, 2005	3241060 May 15, 2007	The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 Television and video programming in the nature of providing an on-going television program in the field of weather, weather-related events, and natural disasters; Internet programming in the nature of providing on-line displays and interactive exhibits in the field of weather, weather-related events, and natural disasters.
INBOX WEATHER	Registered	75673349 Apr 2, 1999	2359822 Jun 20, 2000	The Weather Channel, Inc.	42 Providing meteorological information through electronic mail.
INTELLISTAR	Registered	76500162 Mar 14, 2003	2812715 Feb 10, 2004	The Weather Channel, Inc.	09 A combination electronic receiver, processor and transmitter for receiving, processing and distributing multi-media programming and data for use via cable television, broadcast television, broadband networks, wireless networks, satellite-delivered systems and alternative distribution platforms.

MARK IT COULD HAPPEN TOMORROW	STATUS Registered	SERIAL NO FILING DATE 78726328 Oct 4, 2005	REG. NO. REG. DATE 3236111 May 1, 2007	OWNER The Weather Channel, Inc.	CLASS / DESCRIPTION 41 Television and video programming in the nature of providing an on-going television program in the field of weather, weather-related events, and natural disasters; Internet programming in the nature of providing on-line displays and interactive exhibits in the field of weather, weather-related events, and
KEEPING YOU AHEAD OF THE STORM	Registered	75784914 Aug 26, 1999	2477255 Aug 14, 2001	The Weather Channel, Inc.	natural disasters. 16 Magazines, newsletters, booklets and brochures in the field of weather education and weather news. 41 Production of television and radio programs in the field of weather education and weather news.
LIVE BY IT	Registered	76039446 May 2, 2000	2575242 Jun 4, 2002	The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 Education and entertainment services provided through television, radio, cable, broadcast, internet, telecommunications, wire, wireless and all other electronic communications media in the fields of news, general information, travel, science, safety, and meteorology. 42 Meteorological services.
LOCAL ON THE 8s	Registered	75313742 Jun 24, 1997	2183850 Aug 25, 1998	The Weather Channel, Inc.	38 Television weather information broadcasting services. 41 Television weather information programming services.

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS / DESCRIPTION
NOTIFY!	Registered	76449139 Sep 13, 2002	2952417 May 17, 2005	The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 News reporting through radio, electronic, telephone, and wireless communications media and devices, and on-line. 42 Weather reporting, namely providing meteorological reports, warnings, and alert information to others through radio, electronic, telephone, and wireless communications media and devices and online.
RAYS AWARENESS	Registered	76212592 Feb 20, 2001	2594111 Jul 16, 2002	The Weather Channel, Inc.	38 Distribution of radio and television broadcasting services and cable television services. 41 Distribution of educational and entertainment programming services, provided through television, radio, cable, broadcast, internet, telecommunications, wire, wireless and electronic communications media.
RAYS AWARENESS	Registered	76292572 Jul 31, 2001	2567350 May 7, 2002	The Weather Channel, Inc.	16 Informational publications and brochures regarding sun safety.
RENTJILLSHOUSE. COM	Registered	76582835 Mar 24, 2004	2992982 Sep 6, 2005	The Weather Channel, Inc.	35 Advertising services, namely, preparing and disseminating advertising for others via an online electronic network.
SAFESIDE	Registered	75246805 Feb 24, 1997	2185031 Aug 25, 1998	The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 Production of television and radio programs in the field of education and news.

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS / DESCRIPTION
SAFESIDE	Registered	75246806 Feb 24, 1997	2134443 Feb 3, 1998	The Weather Channel, Inc.	16 Magazines, newsletters, booklets and brochures in the fields of education and news.
STORM STORIES	Registered	78152511 Aug 8, 2002	2850700 Jun 8, 2004	The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 Television, internet and video programming.
STORM WEEK	Registered	76126204 Sep 12, 2000	2574473 May 28, 2002	The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 Television and internet programming in the field of weather.
SUNREADY	Registered	78511790 Nov 5, 2004	3410341 Apr 8, 2008	The Weather Channel, Inc.	35 Promoting public awareness of the need for sun safety.
THE BETTER WAY TO STAY	Registered	75327573 Jul 21, 1997	2402337 Nov 7, 2000	The Weather Channel, Inc.	16 Printed materials, namely, brochures, pamphlets, and flyers about real estate. 35 Dissemination of advertising for others via an on-line communications network. 36 Providing real estate information featuring real estate for sale and property for rent by means of a multiuser global computer network.
THE WEATHER CHANNEL	Registered	74052759 Apr 25, 1990	1696588 Jun 23, 1992	The Weather Channel, Inc.	42 Meteorological services.
THE WEATHER CHANNEL	Registered	74489118 Feb 14, 1994	1891039 Apr 25, 1995	The Weather Channel, Inc.	16 Prints and publications, namely calendars and a daily newspaper columns dealing with weather.

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS / DESCRIPTION
THE WEATHER CHANNEL	Registered	76014099 Mar 30, 2000	2514423 Dec 4, 2001	The Weather Channel, Inc.	18 Umbrellas. 25 Clothing, namely, caps, wind resistant jackets, sweatshirts, t-shirts, wind shirts, golf shirts, overshoes and jackets. 35 Computerized on-line retail services featuring umbrellas, clothing, mugs, books, calendars, diaries and maps, weather instruments, namely, thermometers, anemometers, UV meters, rain gauges, weather houses, clocks, weather stations, weather valets, sundials, star dials, weatherglass, radios, chimes, key chains, software, mouse pads, videos and tie tacks.
THE WEATHER CHANNEL (and design) THE WEATHER CHANNEL	Registered	73569438 Nov 20, 1985	1471730 Jan 5, 1988	The Weather Channel, Inc.	042 Meteorological services.
THE WEATHER CHANNEL (and design) The Weathe Channel	Registered	76649922 Nov 7, 2005	3221111 Mar 27, 2007	The Weather Channel, Inc.	42 Meteorological forecasting and providing meteorological information.
THE WEATHER CHANNEL CONNECTION	Registered	74192763 Aug 8, 1991	1763439 Apr 6, 1993	The Weather Channel, Inc.	42 Weather information services.

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS / DESCRIPTION
THE WEATHER CLASSROOM	Registered	75086503 Apr 10, 1996	2039050 Feb 18, 1997	The Weather Channel, Inc.	16 Series of textbooks/workbooks designed to promote an understanding of meteorology, climatology and the environment. 41 Entertainment services in the nature of ongoing television programs designed to promote an understanding of meteorology, climatology and the environment.
TRAVELWISE	Registered	75351520 Sep 4, 1997	2198151 Oct 20, 1998	The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 Production of television programs providing education and news regarding weather conditions.
TRAVELWISE	Registered	75351943 Sep 4, 1997	2243745 May 4, 1999	The Weather Channel, Inc.	42 Providing information regarding weather conditions via a global computer network.
TWC	Registered	74513649 Apr 18, 1994	1925906 Oct 10, 1995	The Weather Channel, Inc.	38 Television broadcasting services. 41 Television programming services.

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS / DESCRIPTION
WEATHER ANYWHERE	Registered	76013807 Mar 30, 2000	2501143 Oct 23, 2001	The Weather Channel, Inc.	42 Meteorological information services provided to the public through telecommunications and electronic media, namely, current weather conditions, weather forecasts, weather maps, inclement weather alerts, ultraviolet radiation indices, tide reports, ocean water temperatures, pollen counts and projections, air quality indices, travel delay information, road conditions, weather news stories; ski forecasts and indices, golf forecasts and indices.
WEATHER IN MOTION	Registered	75613258 Dec 29, 1998	2472044 Jul 24, 2001	The Weather Channel, Inc.	42 Weather information services, namely, providing video and animated graphic weather information via a global computer network.
WEATHER INSIGHTS	Registered	75733683 Jun 22, 1999	2553296 Mar 26, 2002	The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 Educational and entertainment services consisting of providing information in the field of weather sciences and weather safety through wired and wireless electronic media.
WEATHER LOGO	Registered	75752725 Jul 16, 1999	2432987 Mar 6, 2001	The Weather Channel, Inc.	42 Weather reporting services, namely supplying web site owners with meteorological data services through HTML links which may be accessed by visitors to such web sites; and supplying on-line meteorological data to the public.

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS / DESCRIPTION
WEATHER ON YOUR SITE	Registered	75756313 Jul 7, 1999	2483941 Aug 28, 2001	The Weather Channel, Inc.	42 Weather reporting services, namely supplying web site owners with meteorological data services through HTML links which may be accessed by visitors to such web sites; and supplying on-line meteorological data to the public.
WEATHER STAR	Registered	73369822 Jun 15, 1982	1265614 Jan 31, 1984	The Weather Channel, Inc.	09 Digital decoders for systematization of local weather information and national weather information for transmission via cable transmission.
WEATHER STAR XL	Registered	75252018 Mar 5, 1997	2146252 Mar 24, 1998	The Weather Channel, Inc.	09 Combination electronic receiver, processor and transmitter for receiving, processing and distributing multimedia programming and data specific to a user or group of users.
WEATHER.COM	Registered	75786703 Aug 27, 1999	2443945 Apr 17, 2001	The Weather Channel, Inc.	18 Umbrellas, travel bags.
WEATHER.COM	Registered	75786704 Aug 27, 1999	2584278 Jun 25, 2002	The Weather Channel, Inc.	25 Clothing, namely, shirts.
WEATHER.COM	Registered	75786706 Aug 27, 1999	2682132 Feb 4, 2003	The Weather Channel, Inc.	35 Preparing, placing and disseminating advertisements for others via an online electronic communications network; promoting the sale of goods and services of others through the distribution of printed material and through conducting promotional contest and sweepstakes.

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS / DESCRIPTION
WEATHER.COM	Registered	75786702 Aug 27, 1999	2682131 Feb 4, 2003	The Weather Channel, Inc.	16 Print publications, namely, calendars and daily newspaper columns dealing with meteorology, climatology, health and recreation.
WEATHER.COM	Registered	75786708 Aug 27, 1999	2699088 Mar 25, 2003	The Weather Channel, Inc.	42 On-line publications in the nature of reports, directories, brochures, reference materials, leaflets, newsletters, newspapers, booklets, pamphlets, post cards, flyers, magazine supplements to newspapers, magazines and trade and professional books in the field of meteorology, climatology, health and recreation.
WEATHERING THE SEASONS	Registered	75208860 Dec 5, 1996	2119759 Dec 9, 1997	The Weather Channel, Inc.	041 On-going television programs in the fields of education, entertainment, news and general feature programming.

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS / DESCRIPTION
WEATHERQUEST	Registered; Cancellation pending (proceeding no. 92048742)	76190277 Jan 5, 2001	2660469 Dec 10, 2002	The Weather Channel, Inc.	Radio broadcasting, television broadcasting, and cable television transmissions. Hentertainment in the nature of on-going television programming, cable television programming, and radio programming in the fields of meteorology, news, travel, sports, science, and related contests distributed via broadcast television, cable television, radio, the Internet, telephones, WAP phones, personal digital assistants (PDAs), pagers, and other electronic devices capable of receiving wire or wireless electronic communications.
WEATHERSCAN	Registered	75662758 Mar 18, 1999	2387263 Sep 19, 2000	The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 Education and entertainment services in the field of television weather programming supplied to cable television broadcasters.
WIRELESS WEATHER	Registered	75666810 Mar 24, 1999	2367245 Jul 11, 2000	The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 Providing meteorological information through a wireless telecommunications network.
ENERGYCAST	Registered	77311189 Oct 23, 2007	3431034 May 20, 2008	WSI Corporation	42 Providing weather information
NOWRAD	Registered	73788113 Mar 17, 1989	1570424 Dec 5, 1989	WSI Corporation	42 Computerized weather radar data composite and single site composition services.

MARK PILOTBRIEF	STATUS Registered	SERIAL NO FILING DATE 73385089	REG. NO. REG. DATE 1257087 Nov 8,	OWNER WSI Corporation	CLASS / DESCRIPTION 35 Information storage and retrieval services in the field of meteorology.
VORTEX	Registered	78260574 Jun 10, 2003	2834668 Apr 20, 2004	WSI Corporation	42 Computer generated weather observation and forecast information service for automated generation of graphical elements and animation.
WEATHER SERVICES INTERNATIONAL	Registered	73553014 Aug 12, 1985	1441513 Jun 2, 1987	WSI Corporation	42 Providing weather information.
WSI INFLIGHT	Registered	78150816 Aug 5, 2002	2867796 Jul 27, 2004	WSI Corporation	 O9 Aviation weather system comprising a weather information antenna, receiver and electronic display system. 42 Aviation weather information reporting and forecasting service.
WSI	Registered	77280288 Sep 14, 2007	3452706 June 24, 2008	WSI Corporation	09 Weather information software for the processing and display of weather data and forecasts for aviation and other applications. 42 Providing weather information.
ADRIS	Registered	77063379 Dec 13, 2006	3366488 Jan 8, 2008	Enterprise Electronics Corporation	09 Computer software for radar reflectivity data processing, analysis, and image display; computer software for radar system control; computer software for weather system analysis and prediction.

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS / DESCRIPTION
EEC	Registered	76639432 May 25, 2005	3137668 Sep 5, 2006	Enterprise Electronics Corporation	09 Radar systems comprised of a tower, radar pedestal, radar antenna, radome, receiver and transmitter, for the identification of weather targets and other objects; computer hardware and software for the control and operation of said radar system; scientific and electronic apparatuses, namely, electronics used in a radar system for the identification, classification, and location of weather targets and other objects; scientific and electronic apparatuses, namely, electronics for the gathering and processing of environmental weather and climatological radar data. 37 Installation and repair services, namely, maintenance, repair and installation of conventional and Doppler weather surveillance radar systems.

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS / DESCRIPTION
EEC	Registered	76637998 May 5, 2005	3360165 Dec 25, 2007	Enterprise Electronics Corporation	automated surface weather surveillance equipment, namely, electronic sensors for collecting weather condition data and transmitting weather sensor data; communications firmware and software for communicating collected data to a weather data processing center; software for processing surface weather sensor data and displaying said processed data in a user readable format. 37 Maintenance and repair services for remote automated surface weather surveillance stations.
WEATHERING THE SEASONS	RENEWED (Registered)	75208860	2119759	WEATHER CHANNEL, INC.	(INT. CL. 41) ON-GOING TELEVISION PROGRAMS IN THE FIELDS OF EDUCATION, ENTERTAINMENT, NEWS AND GENERAL FEATURE PROGRAMMING
SKYCAST	Registered	76/115,934 8/25/00	2757901 9/2/03	WSI Corporation	(Int. Cl. 042) Providing information regarding the weather in the form of data and weather-related imagery via a global computer network or satellite distribution network.

Pending Trademark Applications

MARK ST	ΓATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/DESCRIPTION
---------	-------	-----------------------------	-----------------------------	-------	-------------------

[Trademark Security Agreement]

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/DESCRIPTION
EPIC CONDITIONS	Pending	76686791 Feb 12, 2008		The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 Entertainment in the nature of television programs in the fields of sports, weather, and travel; providing online information services in the fields of sports, weather, and travel
TAKE THE WEATHER WITH YOU	Pending	76675546 Apr 16, 2007		The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 Providing news reporting services through wireless electronic media in the field of news and current events; providing webcasts in the fields of travel, traffic, science, safety, and meteorology. 42 Providing meteorological information, weather reports, warnings, radar maps, and alert information to others through wireless electronic media; providing information in the field of science, namely, meteorology.
WEATHER BONK	Pending	76687600 Mar 10, 2008		The Weather Channel, Inc.	42 Providing information in the fields of meteorology, weather sciences, weather safety, travel, and recreation via the internet.
WHEN WEATHER CHANGED HISTORY	Pending	76684939 Dec 14, 2007		The Weather Channel, Inc.	41 television, Internet, and video programming services.
WSI MARKETFIRST	Pending; opposed	77085036 Jan 17, 2007		WSI Corporation	42 Providing weather information.

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/DESCRIPTION
AVCHARTS	Pending	77507944 June 25, 2008		WSI Corporation	42 Providing information regarding the weather in the form of data and weather-related imagery via a satellite distribution network and a global computer network.
DATASUITE	Pending	77500754 Jun 17, 2008		WSI Corporation	42 Providing information regarding the weather in the form of data and weather-related imagery via a satellite distribution network and a global computer network.
DEFENDER	Pending	77504254 June 20, 2008		WSI Corporation	9 Radar. 42 Weather forecasting.
DR. DEWPOINT	Pending	77500750 Jun 17, 2008		WSI Corporation	42 Providing information regarding the weather in the form of data and weather-related imagery and providing lifestyle information via a global computer network.
GLN	Pending	77452975 Apr 20, 2008		WSI Corporation	42 Lightning data collected from a network of sensors placed in various locations around the world. Promoting public awareness of the need for sun safety
GLOBAL LIGHTNING NETWORK	Pending	77458986 Apr 27, 2008		WSI Corporation	42 Lightning data collected from a network of sensors placed in various locations around the world.
HCSNSURE	Pending	77500760 Jun 17, 2008		WSI Corporation	42 Providing information regarding the weather in the form of data and weather-related imagery via a satellite distribution network and a global computer network.

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/DESCRIPTION
INTELLICAST	Pending	77340814 Nov 30, 2007		WSI Corporation	42 Weather information services; providing weather information.
PILOTBRIEF VECTOR	Pending	77500739 Jun 17, 2008		WSI Corporation	09 Computer hardware and software for receiving and generating weather data and imagery.
SHOWFX	Pending	77500749 Jun 17, 2008		WSI Corporation	09 Computer software for the creation of animated special effects.
SKYALERT	Pending	77506873 June 24, 2008		WSI Corporation	09 Computer hardware and software for receiving and generating weather data and imagery in the field of meteorology.
STORMCAST	Pending	77500756 Jun 17, 2008		WSI Corporation	42 Providing information regarding the weather in the form of data and weather-related imagery via a satellite distribution network and a global computer network.
TRUVU MAX	Pending	77417767 Mar 10, 2008		WSI Corporation	09 Computer software for the creation of real-time rendered animated special effects.
WEATHERPRODUC ER	Pending	77500747 Jun 17, 2008		WSI Corporation	09 Computer hardware and software for receiving and generating weather data and imagery.
WSI LIVECAT FORECAST	Pending	77506272 June 24, 2008		WSI Corporation	42 Hurricane forecasting service.

MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/DESCRIPTION
SIDPOL	Allowed	78951235 Aug 14, 2006		Enterprise Electronics Corporation	9 Radar systems comprised of a tower, radar pedestal, radar antenna, radome, receiver and transmitter, for the identification of weather targets and other objects; computer hardware and software for the control and operation of said radar system; scientific and electronic apparatuses, namely, radar signal processors and Doppler signal processors used in a radar system for the identification, classification, and location of weather targets and other objects; scientific and electronic apparatuses, namely, digital receivers and computer hardware for the gathering and processing of environmental weather and climatological radar data. 37 Installation and repair services, namely, maintenance, repair and installation of conventional and Doppler weather surveillance radar systems.

RECORDED: 09/16/2008